above, 376,827,783 Rights Shares, representing approximately 40.32% of the total
number of Rights Shares being offered under the Rights Issue, were available for
subscription under the EAFs.

As the number of Rights Shares available for excess application was sufficient to satisfy
all valid applications for excess Rights Shares under the EAFs, the Board considers that
it is fair and equitable to accept all valid excess applications for a total of 327,688,300
Rights Shares under the EAFs and to allot and issue such number of Rights Shares to
the relevant applicants in full.

Therefore, no refund cheques for wholly and partially unsuccessful applications for
excess Rights Shares will be posted.

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY
Based on the information available to the Company and to the best of the Directors’
knowledge, information and belief after having made all reasonable enquiries, as at the
date of this announcement, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately
before and after the completion of the Rights Issue is as follows:

Shareholders
Immediately before completion of

the Rights Issue
Immediately after completion of

the Rights Issue
No of Shares Approximate% No of Shares Approximate%

Sino Coronet 1,039,456,250 55.61 1,683,754,375 61.13
Mr. Chen Zhenghua (Note 1) 10,000 0.00 10,000 0.00
Mr. Gu Xiaochong (Note 2) 40,000 0.00 40,000 0.00
Public Shareholders 829,653,712 44.39 1,070,796,085 38.87

Total: 1,869,159,962 100.00 2,754,600,460 100.00

Notes:

1. Mr. Chen Zhenghua is an executive Director.

2. Mr. Gu Xiaochong is an executive Director.

3. Percentage figures are rounded to two decimal places, and certain percentage figures included in

the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures shown as totals

may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES FOR THE FULLY-PAID
RIGHTS SHARES
It is expected that share certificates for all fully-paid Rights Shares will be despatched
to those entitled thereto by ordinary post to their respective registered address at their